Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Recreation Advisory Board
Meeting Times:  12:30 PM Monthly - 3rd Tuesday

Meeting Place:  Recreation Department

County.

Ralph King

Arthur Hunter Marks ITI
Terry Maybin

Robert Johnson Smith
Katie C. Breckheimer
Jeffrey Donaldson Chair
Corum Smith

Milton Butterworth

®  Mrs. Stephanie Leigh Cantwell

Description:
L Mr.
2 Mr.
3 Ms.
4 Mr.
5 Ms.
6 Mr.
7 Mr.
8 Mr.
0 Mr.
1 Mr.
2 Mr.

David H. Hill
William Scott Rhodes
Philip Ellis

13 Mrs. Tricia Tripp King

Positions: 13 Contact Person:

Length: 3 Years Contact Phone:

Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement
Requirement

Requirement

Applicants Interested in this Board:
Mr. Neil Brown

Currently serving on:

Environmental Advisory Committee

Mr. Hunter Blake Jones

Mr. Douglas Moon

Currently serving on:

Henderson County Rail - Trail Advisory Committee

Mrs. Rachel Poller

Thursday, January 27, 2022

Commissioner Representative

Board of Education Representative

Jeff Donaldson
685-9385

Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date

Expiration Date

04/14/2019

08/29/2019

10/18/2021

01/20/2022

Purpose is to advise the Director of Parks and Recreation concerning the administration of Parks and Recreation affairs for Henderson

3/1/2022
3/1/2024
3/1/2023
1/1/2023
3/1/2023
3/1/2022
3/1/2022
3/1/2023
3/1/2024

12/31/2022

3/1/2023

3/1/2023

Page 1



Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Recreation Advisory Board

Meeting Times:

Meeting Place:

12:30 PM Monthly - 3rd Tuesday Positions: 13 Contact Person: Jeff Donaldson
Recreation Department Length: 3 Years Contact Phone: 685-9385

Description: Purpose is to advise the Director of Parks and Recreation concerning the administration of Parks and Recreation affairs for Henderson
County.
Mr. Thomas E. Saunooke 10/09/2019

Thursday, January 27, 2022 Page 2



