Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Recreation Advisory Board

Meeting Times:	12:30 PM Monthly - 3rd Tuesday	Positions:	13	Contact Person:	Jeff Donaldson
Meeting Place:	Recreation Department	Length:	3 Years	Contact Phone:	685-9385
Description:	Purpose is to advise the Director of Parks and Recreat County.	ion concerni	ng the adminis	stration of Parks and	Recreation affairs for Henderson

1	Mr. Ralph King	Requirement		Expiration Date	3/1/2022
2	Mr. Arthur Hunter Marks III	Requirement		Expiration Date	3/1/2024
3	Ms. Terry Maybin	Requirement		Expiration Date	3/1/2023
4	Mr. Robert Johnson Smith	Requirement		Expiration Date	1/1/2023
5	Ms. Katie C. Breckheimer	Requirement		Expiration Date	3/1/2023
6	Mr. Jeffrey Donaldson Chair	Requirement		Expiration Date	3/1/2022
7	Mr. Corum Smith	Requirement		Expiration Date	3/1/2022
8	Mr. Milton Butterworth	Requirement		Expiration Date	3/1/2023
9	Mrs. Stephanie Leigh Cantwell	Requirement		Expiration Date	3/1/2024
10	Mr. David H. Hill	Requirement	Commissioner Representative	Expiration Date	12/31/2022
11	Mr. William Scott Rhodes	Requirement	Board of Education Representative	Expiration Date	
12	Mr. Philip Ellis	Requirement		Expiration Date	3/1/2023
13	Mrs. Tricia Tripp King	Requirement		Expiration Date	3/1/2023

Applicants Interested in this Board:

Mr. Neil Brown	04/14/2019		
Currently serving on:			
Environmental Advisory Committee			
Mr. Hunter Blake Jones	08/29/2019		
Mr. Douglas Moon	10/18/2021		
Currently serving on:			
Henderson County Rail - Trail Advisory Committee			
Mrs. Rachel Poller	01/20/2022		

Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Recreation Advisory Board

Meeting Times:	12:30 PM Monthly - 3rd Tuesday	Positions:	13	Contact Person:	Jeff Donaldson
Meeting Place:	Recreation Department	Length:	3 Years	Contact Phone:	685-9385
Description:	Purpose is to advise the Director of Parks and Recreat County.	ion concerni	ng the adminis	stration of Parks and	Recreation affairs for Henderson

Mr. Thomas E. Saunooke

10/09/2019